Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 198
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Lightower Fiber
Networks II, LLC
(143005274)

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

(BEN)

Lighthouse
Academy
(16068162)

Lincoln
Intermediate
Unit 12 - Lln
(17000344)

Dutchess Boces
(Consortium)
(17006447)

West Frankfort
School Dist 168
(136791)

West Frankfort
School Dist 168
(136791)

MI

NY

IL

IL

2299016384

2299017602

2299019141

2299044799

2299044809

IA

IA

IA

MB

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
16068164 LIGHTHOUSE
NOR...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Service/Product
Type for FRN Line Item
2299044809.010 was
modified from ...

$34,560.00

$689,732.49

$73,310.00

$53,104.26

$13,320.01

$0.00

$689,732.49

$73,310.00

$53,104.26

$13,320.01
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