

# Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 198
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Lighthouse Academy (16068162)	MI	2299016384	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 16068164 LIGHTHOUSE NOR...	\$34,560.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Lincoln Intermediate Unit 12 - Lln (17000344)	PA	2299017602	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$689,732.49	\$689,732.49
Lightower Fiber Networks II, LLC (143005274)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2299019141	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$73,310.00	\$73,310.00
Quality Network Solutions, Inc (143020092)	West Frankfort School Dist 168 (136791)	IL	2299044799	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$53,104.26	\$53,104.26
Quality Network Solutions, Inc (143020092)	West Frankfort School Dist 168 (136791)	IL	2299044809	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299044809.010 was modified from ...	\$13,320.01	\$13,320.01



Source: [E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Tuesday, February 24th, 2026 at 08:04 AM CST